



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11037690
Specification [Ch.] 000000219267 [500000359931]

Product name High Protein CREATINE Pistacia Flavour Drink

Legal name

CZ Bezlaktózový** nápoj na bázi mléčné bílkoviny s příchutí pistáciovou s kreatinem (UHT). Se sladidly.
AT Laktosefreies** Getränk auf Milcheiweißbasis mit Pistaziengeschmack und Kreatin. Ultrahocherhitzt. Mit Süßungsmitteln.
GB Lactose free** drink based on milkprotein with pistachio flavour and creatine (UHT). With sweeteners.
ES Batido a base de proteína de la leche sin lactosa** con sabor pistacho y creatina (UHT). Con edulcorantes.
FI Laktoositon** pistaasimakuinen maitoproteiinipohjainen juoma kreatiinilla (UHT). Sisältää makeutusaineita.
NL Lactosevrije** drank op basis van melkeiwit met pistachesmaak en creatine (UHT). Met zoetstoffen.
PL Napój na bazie z białek mleka o smaku pistacjowym z kreatyną. (UHT). Bez laktozy**. Zawiera substancje słodzące.
PT Batido à base de proteína do leite sem lactose** com sabor de pistache e creatina (UHT). Contém edulcorantes.
SK Bezlaktózový** nápoj na báze mliečnej bielkoviny s pistáciou s kreatínom (UHT). Obsahuje sladidlá.
SE Laktosfri** mjölkproteinbaserad dryck med pistagesmak med kreatin (UHT). Innehåller sötningsmedel.

Ingredients

CZ

Složení: odtučněné MLÉKO, MLÉČNÉ bílkoviny 27%, kreatin monohydrát 0,52%, aroma, barvící rostlinný koncentrát (barvířská), stabilizátor (karagenan), sladidla (acesulfam K, sukralosa), barviva (E 131, kurkumin), enzym laktáza.

AT

Zutaten: entrahmte MILCH, MILCHEIWEISSERZEUGNIS 27%, Kreatinmonohydrat 0,52%, Aroma, färbendes Pflanzenkonzentrat (Saflor), Verdickungsmittel (Carrageen), Süßungsmittel (Acesulfam K, Sucralose), Farbstoffe (Kurkumin, E 131), Laktase.

EN

Ingredients: skimmed MILK, MILK protein product 27%, creatine monohydrate 0,52%, flavouring, vegetable concentrate (safflower), stabiliser (carrageenan), sweeteners (acesulfame K, sucralose), colours (E 131, curcumin), lactase.

ES

Ingredientes: LECHE desnatada pasteurizada, retentado de la LECHE 27%, monohidrato de creatina 0,52%, aroma, concentrado vegetal (cártamo), estabilizador (carragenanos), edulcorantes (acesulfamo K, sucralosa), colorantes (E 131, curcumina), lactasa.

FI

Ainesosat: pastöroitu rasvaton MAITO, MAITOPROTEIINIT 27%, kreatiinimonohydraatti 0,52%, aromi, väriytyskasvitiiviste (safloritii), stabilointiaine (E 407), makeutusaineet (E 950, E 955), väriaineet (E 131, E 100), laktaasientsyymi.



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11037690
Specification [Ch.] 000000219267 [500000359931]

Product name High Protein CREATINE Pistacia Flavour Drink

Ingredients

NL

Ingrediënten: magere MELK, MELKEIWIT 27%, creatine monohydraat 0,52%, aroma, kleurend plantenconcentraat (saffloer), stabilisator (carrageen), zoetstoffen (acesulfaam-K, sucralose), kleurstoffen (E 131, curcumine), lactase.

PL

Składniki: MLEKO odtłuszczone, produkt z białek MLEKA 27%, monohydrat kreatyny 0,52%, aromat, koncentrat roślinny (z krokosza barwierskiego), stabilizator (karagen), substancje słodzące (acesulfam K, sukraloza), barwniki (E 131, kurkumina), laktaza.

PT

Ingredientes: LEITE magro pasteurizado, produto de proteína do LEITE 27%, monohidrato de creatina 0,52%, aroma, coloração concentrado vegetal (açafroa), estabilizador (carragenina), edulcorantes (acesulfame K, sucralose), corantes (E 131, curcumina), lactase.

SK

Zloženie: odtučnené MLIEKO, MLIEČNE bielkoviny 27%, kreatín monohydrát 0,52%, aróma, farbivá rastlinný koncentrát (farbiarskeho), stabilizátor (karagénan), sladidlá (acesulfám K, sukralóza), farbivá (E 131, kurkumin), enzým laktáza.

SE

Ingredienser: pastöriserad SKUMMJÖLK, MJÖLKPROTEINER 27%, kreatinmonohydrat 0,52%, arom, färgväxtkoncentrat (safflor), stabiliseringsmedel (E 407), sötningsmedel (E 950, E 955), färgämnen (E 131, E 100), laktasenzym.

CZ Obsahuje přirozeně se vyskytující cukry.

DE Enthält von Natur aus Zucker.

EN Contains naturally occurring sugars.

ES Contiene azúcares naturalmente presentes.

FI Sisältää luontaisesti sokereita.

NL Dit product bevat van nature aanwezige suikers.

PL Zawiera naturalnie występujące cukry.

PT Contém açúcares naturalmente presentes.

SK Obsahuje prírodné cukry.

SE Innehåller naturligt förekommande socker.

Packaging unit

Packaging unit 330ml e Tetra Pak

Portions 1



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11037690
Specification [Ch.] 000000219267 [500000359931]

Product name High Protein CREATINE Pistacia Flavour Drink

Výživové údaje na / Nährwerte pro / Nutritional values per / Valores medios por / Ravintosisältö / Voedingswaarden per / Wartość odżywcza w 100g produktu / Valores energéticos e nutricionais médios por / Výživové údaje na / Näringsinnehåll	Unit	per 100ml	Per 330ml
Energetická hodnota /Energie /Energy /Valor energético /Energia /Energie /Wartość energetyczna /Energia /Energetická hodnota /Energi	kJ	203	
Energetická hodnota /Energie /Energy /Valor energético /Energia /Energie /Wartość energetyczna /Energia /Energetická hodnota /Energi	kcal	48	
Tuky /Fett /Fat /Grasas /Rasva /Vetten /Tłuszcz /Lípidos /Tuky /Fett	g	0,1	
z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny /davon gesättigte Fettsäuren /of which saturates /de las cuales saturadas /josta tyydyttynytä / waarvan verzadigde vetzuren /w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone /dos quais saturados /z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny /varav mättat fett	g	0,1	
Sacharidy /Kohlenhydrate /Carbohydrates /Hidratos de carbono /Hiilihydraatit /Koolhydraten /Węglowodany /Hidratos de carbono /Sacharidy /Kolhydrat	g	5,6	
z toho cukry /davon Zucker /of which sugars /de los cuales azúcares /josta sokereita /waarvan suikers /w tym cukry /dos quais açúcares /z toho cukry /varav sockerarter	g	5,3	
Bílkoviny /Eiweiß /Protein /Proteínas /Proteiini /Eiwitten /Białko /Proteínas /Bielkoviny /Protein	g	6,1	
Sůl /Salz /Salt /Sal /Suola /Zout /Sól /Sal /Sol /Salt	g	0,18	

	Unit	na/ pro/ per/ por/ w 100ml	na/ pro/ per/ por/ w 330ml
Kreatin/ Creatine/ Creatina/ Kreatiini/ Kreatyna/ Kreatín	g	0,46	1,5

Information storage and shelf life

CZ Neotevřené uchovávejte při teplotě od +4 °C do +25 °C. Spotřebujte do: viz tisk na hrdlo láhve.

DE Ungeöffnet bei Raumtemperatur mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Aufdruck am Flaschenhals.

EN Unopened at room temperature best before: see print on bottle neck.

ES Sin abrir, conservar entre +4 °C y +25 °C. Consumir preferentemente antes del: ver impresión en el cuello de la botella.

FI Säilytys: Avaamattomana huoneenlämmössä. Parasta ennen: katso pullon kaula.

NL Ongeopend buiten de koeling houdbaar. Ten minste houdbaar tot: zie opdruk op de hals.

PL Zamknięte, przechowywać w temp. od +4°C do +25°C. Należy spożyć do: patrz na szyjce butelki.

PT Não aberto, conservar entre +4°C e +25°C. Consumir de preferência antes de: ver impressão no gargalo da garrafa.

SK Neotvorené uchovávať pri teplote od +4 °C do +25 °C. Spotrebujte do: pozri potlač na hrdlo fľaše.

SE Oöppnad i rumstemperatur. Bäst före: se tryck på flaskans hals.



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11037690
Specification [Ch.] 000000219267 [500000359931]

Product name High Protein CREATINE Pistacia Flavour Drink

Claims

DE laktosefrei**

EN lactose free**

CZ **laktózy <0,01g/100ml

DE **Laktose <0,01g/100ml

EN **lactose <0,01g/100ml

ES **lactosa <0,01g/100ml

FI **laktoosia <0,01g/100ml

NL **lactose <0,01g/100ml

PL **laktoza <0,01g /100ml

PT **lactose <0,01g/100ml

SK **laktózy <0,01g/100ml

SE **laktos <0,01g/100ml

www.ehrmann.com

EN 20g Protein*

CZ *v balení

DE *pro Flasche

EN *per bottle

ES *por botella

FI *per pakkaus

NL *per pak

PL *w butelce

PT *por garrafa

SK *v balení

SE *per förpackning

DE ohne Zuckerzusatz

EN no added sugar

DE fettarm

EN low fat

DE glutenfrei

EN gluten free

EN 1,5g CREATINE*

EN CREATE YOUR BEST SELF

EN Treat yourself to an extra portion of creatine! Learn more: QR-Code

Creavitalis®

CZ B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (viz tisk na hrdlo láhve)

DE B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (siehe Aufdruck am Flaschenhals)

EN B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (see print on bottle neck)

ES B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (ver impresión en el cuello de la botella)

FI B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (katso pullon kaula)

NL B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (zie opdruk op de hals)

PL B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (patrz na szyjce butelki)

PT B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (ver impressão no gargalo da garrafa)

SK B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (pozri potlač na hrdlo fľaše)

SE B = DE BY 77723 EG M = DE NW 303 EG (se tryck på flaskans hals)

EN Manufactured for Ehrmann UK Ltd, Greymare Farm, Lostwithiel, Cornwall, United Kingdom PL22 0LW.

CZ Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Německo.

DE Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Deutschland

17.09.2025

Seite 4 von 6



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11037690
Specification [Ch.] 000000219267 [500000359931]

Product name High Protein CREATINE Pistacia Flavour Drink

EN Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Germany.
ES Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Alemania.
FI Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Saksa.
NL Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Duitsland.
PL Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Niemcy.
PT Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Alemanha.
SK Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Nemecko.
SE Ehrmann GmbH, A.-Ehrmann-Str. 2, 87770 Oberschöneck, Tyskland.

Use and safety instruction

CZ Doporučujeme před použitím vychladit.
DE Schmeckt gekühlt am besten.
EN Tastes best chilled.
ES Sabe mejor cuando está frío.
FI Suosittelemme tuotteen viilentämistä jääkaapissa ennen sen nauttimista.
NL Voor de allerbeste smaak adviseren wij het product eerst te koelen.
PL Najlepiej smakuje schłodzone.
PT Melhor consumir frio.
SK Doporučujeme pred použitím vychlaď.
SE Vi rekommenderar att kyla produkten i kylskåpet innan du avnjuter de.
CZ Před otevřením protřepat.
DE Vor Gebrauch schütteln.
EN Shake before using.
ES Agitar antes de abrir.
FI Ravistettava ennen käyttöä.
NL Schudden voor gebruik.
PL Wstrząsnąć przed spożyciem.
PT Agite antes de beber.
SK Pred otvorením pretrepať.
SE Omskakas före användning.

<u>Ingredients with allergic potential (EU 1169/2011)</u>	yes	no	Cross c.
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	X		
Lactose		X	
Milk protein	X		
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof		X	
Crustaceans and products thereof		X	
Eggs and products thereof		X	
Fish and products thereof		X	
Peanuts and products thereof		X	
Soybeans and products thereof		X	



Keiner macht mich mehr an.

Material number 11037690
Specification [Ch.] 000000219267 [500000359931]

Product name High Protein CREATINE Pistacia Flavour Drink

<u>Ingredients with allergic potential (EU 1169/2011)</u>	yes	no	Cross c.
Nuts and products thereof		X	
Celery and products thereof		X	
Mustard and products thereof		X	
Sesame seeds and products thereof		X	
Sulfur dioxide / sulfites (>10 mg/kg or 10 ml/l SO ₂)		X	
Lupine and products thereof		X	
Molluscs and products thereof		X	

Microbiological parameters

Total bacteria count	< 100	cfu/g
Yeast and Mold	< 10	cfu/g
Coagulase-positive staphylococcus	< 10	cfu/g
Coliforms	< 10	cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes	n.d.	in 25 g
Salmonella	n.d.	in 25 g

Sensors

Appearance	typical
Smell	typical
Taste	pistachio
Consistence	liquid

Food law declaration

We certify that our products are in compliance with the EU food law as long as they have not been opened and treated properly.

This is a computer generated document and is valid without signature.